Affiliate/Specialized AJCC Certification Form

Name of Local Board Workforce Investment Board San Francisco (WISF)

Name of AJCC <u>Visitacion Valley Neighborhood Access Point (VVNAP) – Family and Child</u> Empowerment Services San Francisco (FacesSF)

Certification Criteria			
1. Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)	Yes (Check box if yes)	No (Check box if no)	
An MOU is in place between the the Local Workforce Development Board (Local Board) and each partner within the America's Job Center of California SM (AJCC).			
2. Equal Opportunity	Yes (Check box if yes)	No (Check box if no)	
The AJCC ensures equal opportunity for individuals with disabilities in accordance with the <i>Americans with Disabilities Act</i> , the <i>Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act</i> (WIOA) Section 188, and all other applicable federal and state guidance.			
3. Local Board Certification Process	Attached (Check box if Attachment 2 is completed and attached)		
The Local Board's outline of the process used to certify the affiliate/specialized AJCC.	⊠		
4. Hallmarks of Excellence	•		
Include quality indicators, assessment of the AJCC's strengths and continuous improvement opportunities, continuous improvement goals and recommendations, and rational for ranking	Attached (Check box if category is explained on Attachment 3)	Ranking (Select from dropdown menu)	
Category #1 – The AJCC physical location and facility enhances the customer experience.		4	
Category #2 – The AJCC ensures universal access with an emphasis on individuals with barriers to employment.		3	
Category #3 – The AJCC actively supports the One-Stop system through effective partnerships.		5	
Category #4 – The AJCC provides integrated, customer-centered services.		5	
Category #5 – The AJCC is an on ramp for skill development.		5	

Category #6 – The AJCC actively engages industry and labor.	\boxtimes	5
Category #7 – The AJCC has high-quality, well-informed, and cross trained staff.	X	5
Category #8 – The AJCC achieves business results through data driven continuous improvement.	X	5

Check one of the options below:

 \boxtimes The Local Board has determined the AJCC meets certification requirements.

 \Box The Local Board has determined the AJCC is not yet able to certify.

 \Box The California Workforce Development Board will determine the certification status of the AJCC.

The Local Board Chair must attest the Local Board's certification decision by signing below.

Signature

Kevin Carroll

Name

Chair, Workforce Investment Board San Francisco (WISF) Title